



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO-IPD 3/2024, CM 57/2024, CM 58/2024 & CM 59/2024**

**SSG PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED**

**.....Appellant**

Through: Mr. Praveer Sharma and Mr. Prakhar  
Sharma, Advs.  
M: 9868206903

**versus**

**DABUR INDIA LIMITED**

**.....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra, Ms.  
Akansha Singh and Ms. Saloni  
Kashiwal, Advs.  
M: 9111432161

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**% 13.09.2024**

1. Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent is on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he may be granted some time to file a rejoinder.
3. Let rejoinder be filed within a period of four weeks.
4. Re-notify on 09<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/kr**