



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO-IPD 3/2024, CM 57/2024-Stay, CM 58/2024-Exp, CM 59/2024-Stay**

SSG PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

DABUR INDIA LIMITEDRespondent
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra, Ms. Akansha Singh, Ms. Saloni Kasliwal and Mr. Harshit Raj, Advs

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

04.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, four weeks to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding three pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
2. Renotify on 02.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 4, 2025/Ab