



§ 4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 14/2025
DABUR INDIA LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Ms. Saloni Kasliwal, Advocate.

versus

SSG PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Respondent
Through: Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Advocate.

AND

+ FAO-IPD 3/2024 & CM APPLS. 57-59/2024
SSG PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITEDDecree Holder
Through: Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Advocate.

versus

DABUR INDIA LIMITEDJudgement Debtor
Through: Ms. Saloni Kasliwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

02.07.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner in C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 14/2025 and judgement debtor in FAO-IPD 3/2024 has circulated an adjournment slip, with a 'No Objection' from the other side.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 24.09.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, the parties shall file their respective written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order within a period of four weeks.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 2, 2025/NA