



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 14/2025

DABUR INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saransh Saini, Advocate.

versus

SSG PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh, Mr. Udit Sharma and Mr. Kaulik Mitra, Advocates.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, Mr. Mayank Sansanwal and Mr. Om Ram, Advocates for R2.

+ FAO-IPD 3/2024, CM 57/2024, CM 58/2024 & CM 59/2024

SSG PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh, Mr. Udit Sharma and Mr. Kaulik Mitra, Advocates.

versus

DABUR INDIA LIMITED

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Saransh Saini, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 in C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 14/2025 and the Decree Holder in FAO-IPD 3/2024 has moved an adjournment slip with no objection from the learned Counsel for the



Petitioner in C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 14/2025 and the Judgement Debtor in
FAO-IPD 3/2024.

2. Accordingly, list on 27.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/sms