



\$~23 and 24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(23)

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 14/2025

DABUR INDIA LIMITED

...Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Rastogi, Advocate.

versus

SSG PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and Mr. Arnav Mittal, Advocates for R-2.

(24)

+ FAO-IPD 3/2024, CM 57/2024, CM 58/2024 & CM 59/2024

SSG PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DABUR INDIA LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Rastogi, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**27.01.2026**

1. Leaned counsel for the appellant/respondent submits that the arguing counsel is unable to assist this Court on account of bereavement in the family. Learned counsel petitioner/respondent has no objection.
2. Written submission on behalf of the parties in the FAO-IPD 3/2024 has not yet been filed. Learned counsel seek and are granted four weeks to file the same.
3. Accordingly, list on 29.04.2026.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**JANUARY 27, 2026/Sumit**