



\$~9 and 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 14/2025

DABUR INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh and Ms. Saloni
Raghuvanshi, Advocates.

versus

SSG PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Samanyu
Bhatnagar, Mr. Aditya Vats Sharma,
Mr. Anuj Dhar, Mr. Rshabh Gupta and
Mr. Kaulik Mitra, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram, and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

(10)

+ FAO-IPD 3/2024, CM 57/2024, CM 58/2024 & CM 59/2024

SSG PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Samanyu
Bhatnagar, Mr. Aditya Vats Sharma,
Mr. Anuj Dhar, Mr. Rshabh Gupta and
Mr. Kaulik Mitra, Advocates for R-1.

versus

DABUR INDIA LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh and Ms. Saloni
Raghuvanshi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the written submissions on behalf of the respondents/appellant were furnished yesterday and would require some time to file their written submissions. He seeks and is granted four



weeks' time for the same.

2. The written submissions filed on behalf of the respondent/appellant are taken on record.

3. List on 17.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Sumit